
Clerk of Courts: IFB 2017-016 

Bid Tabulation Report - Nexus 7706C Core Refresh AWARDED Bidder 2 Bidder 3 

Bid Close Date: Thursday, July 27, 2017@ 3:00 P.M. EST CDWG Presidio United Data Tech 

Service Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Item DESCRIPTION Part Number Duration QTY Price Price Price Price Price Price 

1. Nexus 7706 Bundle for Campus Core N7706-EN-B22S2E N/A 2 10,799.00 21,598.00 15,960.00 31,920.00 17,290.00 34,580.00 

2. SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 7706 EN Bundle CON-SNT-76EN2S2E 60 months 2 34,850.00 69,700.00 32,621.25 65,242.50 34,361.05 68,722.10 

3. Cisco NX-OS Release 8.1 for Nexus 7700 ~ N77S2K9-81 - ~ 2 0.00 0.00 ---0.00 >- 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

4. Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis 220Gbps/Slot Fabric Module N77-C7706-FAB-2 N/A 8 4,059.00 32,472.00 6,000.00 48,000.00 6,500.00 52,000.00 

5. Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis 220Gbps/Slot Fabric Module N77-C7706-FAB-2 - - - NfA 4 0.00 0.00 Mo Mo 0.00 0.00 

6. Nexus 7700 - 3.5KW High Voltage Power Supply Module N77-HV-3.5KW NIA 4 1,420.00 5,680.00 2,100.00 8,400.00 2,275.00 9,100.00 

7. Nexus 7700 - 3.5KW High Voltage Power Supply Module N77-HV-3.5KW NIA 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 --Mo 0.00 0.00 

8. N AMERICA TWIST LOCK, NEMA L6-201Saf-D-Grid 250VAC CAB-AC-20A-SG-US3 NIA 8 203 .00 1,624.00 300.00 2,400.00 325.00 2,600.00 
--9-. - - DCNM Advanced License Kit for Nexus and MOS switches DCNM-PAK N--;;;_-- 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 >- ---0.00 -O.Oo 0:00 
-W. Nexus 7700 - Module Blank Slot Cover N77-MODULE-BLANK NIA 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 

11. N7K or N77 Campus Deployment; For Tracking Only - - N7K-DP-CAMPUS NIA 2 0 .00 0.00 CUJCt --Mo 0.00 .__ --0.00 
12. Includes LAN, VDC, EL2, TRS & DCNM LAN Licenses - Prom N77-SBUN-P2 NIA 2 20,299.00 40,598.00 30,000.00 60,000.00 32,500.00 65,000.00 
13. SWSS UPGRADES Includes LAN. voe. EL2, TRS DCNM LJ> CON-ECMU=nsBLiNP2 60 mo~- 2 ~ 0.00 --Cl.Oa - 0.00 0.00 (J.oo~ Mo 
14. DCNM for LAN Advanced License for Nexus 7700 Chassis DCNM-L-N77-K9-SBUN NIA 2 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

--is.- s wss UPGRADESDCNM f;;u;_N Advanced License for N-;,; - CON-ECMU-77LDNMSB so;;,nu;;-r- 2 s ,oDD.00- 16,000.00 7 :SOO.oo l 5,000.00 - 7,900.00 15,800.00 

~. Nexus 7700 Enhanced Layer 2 License (FabricPath) N77-EL21 K9-SBUN NIA 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

17. Nexus 7700 Transport Services License N77-TRS1K9-SBUN NIA 2 0.00 0.00 Mo>-- 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

18. Nexus 7000 LAN Enterprise License (L3 protocols) N77-LAN1K9-SBUN NIA 2 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19. Nexus 7700 VDC license (4 VDCs per license) N77-VDC1 K9-SBUN NIA 2 ,_ 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

20. Nexus 7700 - Supervisor 2 Enhanced N77-SUP2E NIA 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
21. ~~ - Supervisor 2 ~ced -- - - - N77-SUP2E - Nil\ --- 2 ,_ 16,239.0o - 32,478.00 1- 24,oOO.Oo ~OOMo 26,00Mo 52,00Mo 

22. Nexus 7700 M3-Series 24 Port 40GE N77-M324FQ-25L NIA 2 30,450.00 60,900.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 48, 750.00 97,500.00 

- 23 . 2 Nexus 93180YC-EX with 8 QSFP-40G-SR-BD N9K-C93180YCEXB18Q -NM - 1 - 20,299.00 20,299.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 32,SOD.Oo~ 32,500.0o 

24. SNTC-BX5XNBD 2 Nexus 93180YC-EX w CON-SNT-93180YB1 60 months 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
25. Nexus 93180YC-EX bundle PIO --- - ->--- N9K-C93180YC-EX-B NiA° ->--1 - 0.00 0 .0C 0:00 - o:Oo 0.00 Mo 
26. SNTC-BX5XNBD Nexus 93180YC-E~ CON-SNT-93180YBN 60 months 1 4,775.00 4,775.00 4,458.75 4,458.75 _ 4,696.55 4,696.55 

27 . QSFP40G Bi Di Short-reach Transceiver QSFP-40G-SR-BD NIA 4 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

28. Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT NIA 1 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

29. Nexus 9k/3K NX-OS Maintenance Software Rel 7.0(3)14.5 NXOS-70314.5 - NIA 1 0:001-- 0.0C Mo- 0.00 0.00 0.00 

30. Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America CAB-9K12A-NA NIA 2 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
31. Nexus NEBs AC 650W PSU - Port Side Intake NXA-PAC-650W-PI -Nil\ --· 2 0.00 0.0C 0.00 --Q.Oo 0.00 0.00 

32. Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan. port side intake airflow NXA-FAN-30CFM-B NIA 4 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

----n. Nexus 93180YC-EX bundle PIO N9K-C93180YC-EX-B~ 1 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 --o:0o 
~· SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 931BOYC-EX bun _ __ - C:ON-SNT-931BOYBN __ t_hs ~ __ 4,775~ 4,77_5.Q_C ,_ 4,45~ 4,458.75 4,696.55 4~ 

35. QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach Transceiver QSFP-40G-SR-BD NIA 4 0.00 O.OC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

36. Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT NIA 1 - 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

- 37. - ~s 9k/3K NX-OS Maintenance Software Rel 7.0(3)14.5 ~ NXOS-70314.5 l NIA --,- 1 - = o:Oo 0.0C ,_____ Mo Mo - 0:00 0.00 

38. Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America CAB-9K12A-NA NIA 2 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
--39. - N exus NEBs AC 650W PSU -Port Si .:;;;l,;la~ i N:xA-PAC-°650Wrl - I Nv:;- - I 2 - 0.00 0.0C 0 .00 0.00 - Mal --o:Oo 

40. Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow I NXA-FAN-30CFM-B I NIA I 4 Mo O.OC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 
41. -bNe~oLc-ii;1 sx QSFP-100G-PS-M4-S OR QSFP- - N9K-C93180LC-EX-B2 - NIA 1 - 22,735.ool 22, 735.0C 33,600.00 33,600.00 --3MOo.OOI - 36,400.00 

~ SNTC-8X5XNBD 2xNexus 93180LC-EX wl 4x QSFP-100G-PSI, CON-SNT-93180LB2 T ~ths l 1 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0:00 0.00 0.00 
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43 . Nexus 93180LC-EX bundle PIO N9K-C93180LC-EX-B NIA 1 0.00 O:OC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

44. SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 93180LC-EX bun CON-SNT-93180LBN 60 months 1 S,800.00 S,800.00 S,430.00 S,430.00 S,719.60 S,719.60 --
4S. Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT N/A 1 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

46. Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)16(1) NXOS-70316.1 N/A 1 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 -- - - - -- -- --- - -
47 . Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America CAB-9K12A-NA NIA 2 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0.00 

48. Nexus NEBs AC 500W PSU - Port Side Intake NXA-PAC-500W-PI NIA 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 -- - --- - -
49. Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow NXA-FAN-30CFM-B N/A 4 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

so. PIO to select QSFP-100G-SR4-S Optic in the bundle N9K-PICK-SR4-S N/A 1 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
-- -- - -- - - . --- - -- - --

Sl. 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 Mr QSFP-1 OOG-SR4-S NIA 4 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
---

S2 . Nexus 93180LC-EX bundle PIO N9K-C93180LC-EX-B N/A 1 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 --- -
s,800-:00 

- - ---
S3. SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 93180LC-EX bun CON-SNT-93180LBN 60 months 1 S,800.00 S,430.00 S,430.00 S,719.60 S,719.60 

-
S4. Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT N/A 1 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- -- -- --- - - - - -'"'" ------ ---- -
SS. Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)16(1) NXOS-70316.1 N/A 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1~ 
- 6-:00 -S6. Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America CAB-9K12A-NA 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- - - - -- - ----

S7. Nexus NEBs AC 500W PSU - Port Side Intake NXA-PAC-500W-PI N/A 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

S8. Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow NXA-FAN-30CFM-B N/A 4 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

S9. PIO to select QSFP-100G-SR4-S Optic in the bundle N9K-PICK-SR4-S I N/A 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

60. 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 M QSFP-100G-SR4-S l~ 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 
6liQ.Oo - --

61. 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 coppe GLC-TE= I N/A 4 160.00 237.00 948.00 2S6.7S 1,027.00 

62 . 40GBASE Active Optical QSFP to 4SFP breakout Cable, 5n QSFP-4X1 OG-AOC5M= l N/A --8 S07.50 4,060.00 7SO.OO 6,000.00 812.SO 6,S00.00 - -- -- -- - - -
63 . 1 Prepaid Training Credits:Redeem WICisco Learning Partr TRN-CLC-004 NIA 70 0.00 0.00 100.00 7,000.00 6S.OO 4,SS0.00 

·~ 

64. Nexus 3048TP-1GE 1RU 48 x 10/10011000 and 4 x 10GE por N3K-C3048TP-1GE NIA 2 3,2SO.OO 6,S00.00 4,800.00 9,600.00 S,200.00 10,400.00 -- - --c- - -- --- - -
6S. SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 3048TP-1GE 1RU 48 1GE.4 10GE po CON-SNT-48TP1GE 60 months 2 2,400.00 4,800.00 2,238.7S 4,477.SO 2,3S8.1S 4,716.30 

66. _~us 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT NIA 2 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- -- - - - ---- --
67. Nexus 3048 Fan Module, Port-side Exhaust N3K-C3048-FAN N/A 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 - - - -
68. Nexus 3048 Base License N3K-C3048-BAS1 K9 N/A 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 --- --- -- - -- -- - -· -- - --
69. NX-OS Release 6.0(2)U3(7) N3KUK9-602U3.7 N/A 2 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 

- ~ 
70. N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Std airflow (port side exhaust) N2200-PAC-400W NIA 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

- -- --------- - --- - -- -~- - - -- -- -- --
71. Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America CAB-9K12A-NA N/A 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

72. ~co Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port Data IP Base _ WS-C3560CX-8TC-S NIA 3 S87.00 1,761.00 867.00 2,601.00 939.2S 2,817 .7S --- - - -'"'" -
73 . SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port Data IP Ba CON-SNT-WSC38TCS 60 months 3 36S.OO l,09S.00 341.2S l,023 .7S 3S9.4S l,078.3S - -
74. United States AC Left Angled Power Cable CAB-TA-NA-LA N/A 3 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- - I- -- 390.ool 

---- -
7S. 10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class SFP-10G-SR-S= NIA 30 264.00 7,920.0C 11,700.00 422.50 12,67S.OO 

76. 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class SFP-10G-LR-S= J N~ 22 771 .00 16,962.0C 1,140.00l 2S,080.00 l,23S.OO 27,170.00 -- -- --- - -- - - ---
77. QSFP 40G to SFP+ 10G adapter 

I 
CVR-QSFP-SFP10G= NIA 2 147.00 294.0C 210.00 420.00 200.00 400.00 

--

- 6,0~~ 
- --

78. Nexus 3524x, 24 1 OG Ports N3K-C3524P-10GX N/A 1 4,0S9.00 4,0S9.0C 6,000.00 6,S00.00 6,S00.00 -- - - -- 1 -- -r--- - - --
4,273.901 79. SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 3524x, 24 10G CON-SNT-3524P10X 4,139.00 4,139.0C 4,0S7.SO 4,0S7.SO 4,273.90 

- - - ----
80. N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Std airflow (port side exhaust) N2200-PAC-400W 

60 months i 1 
0.00 o.oc 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 NIA 2 

- -- -- . -- - -- ~ -- - - -
81. Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America 

I 
CAB-9K12~ -~ -

1
2 0.00 o.oc 0.001 0.00 0 .001 0.00 -- - - - ·---- -

82 . Nexus 3500 Base License N3548-BAS1K9 NIA 1 0.00 O.OC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

S3. ~;us 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit T 
- - -

o.ool N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT_ NIA _ _ 1 0.00 o.oc 0.00 0.00 0.00 - .,. - - --84. Nexus 3524 Factory Installed 24 port license N3548-24P-LIC N/A 1 0.00 o.oc 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 
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85 . 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nr GLC-LH-SMD 

86. Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side exhaust airflow NXA-FAN-30CFM-F 

87 . NX-OS Release 6.0(2)A7(2) N3KUK9-602A7.2 

*Presidio left litem 74 bank deeming that line item a "no bid." 

Award effective after 3:00 p.m. EST on Tuesday, August 1, 2017 

OR 

Crystal K. Kinzel 

Chief Deputy Clerk 

Service 

Duration QTY 

N/A 24 
NIA 4 
N/A 1 

Total Bid Price 

Date 

AWARDED Bidder 2 Bidder 3 

CDWG Presidio United Data Tech 

Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
Price Price Price Price Price Price 

404.00 9,696.0C 597.00 14,328.00 646.75 15,522.00 

0.00 o.oc 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- f--

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

$407,160.00 $545,575.75 $584,664.70 


